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Yemen National Mine Action Programme
Executive Mine Action Center

   Level Two survey:



2



3

Marked Area by Governorates: ( All Year )

Marked Area by Governora
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Governorate Marked
Reduced 

Area Canseled Total

Abyan 2077611 17501 22789388 24884500

Aden 2961053 111336 31507611 34580000

Al Baidha 412750 6600 263550 682900

Al Dhale’ 1378121 59340 13774897.5 15212358.5

Hadramout 820723 0 32179277 33000000

Hajja 25848 5374 -8822 22400

Ibb 858126 52453 24986421 25897000

Lahij 341469 20902 6947629 7310000

Al Hodaida 635 0 365 1000

Shabwah 6265 964 92771 100000

Taiz 1165 0 14835 16000

Sana’a 118544 4693 -107487 15750

Dhamar 23058 0 909942 933000

Saadah 23371 8377 -4648 27100

Total 9,048,739 287,540 133345729.5 142682008.5

Mine clearance 
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Cleared Area by Governorates:(All Year)

Governorate
By Units By Survey 

Teams Total
Abyan 619864 281975 901839
Aden 2206336 754350 2960686

Al Baidha 0 412750 412750
Al Dhale' 310541 450754 761295

Hadramout 645083 3144 648227
Hajja 0 27221 27221
Ibb 385720 117269 502989

Lahij 273015 27515 300530
Sana'a 0 118544 118544

Al Hodaida 0 635 635
Shabwah 0 6265 6265
Dhamar 0 23058 23058

Taiz 0 1165 1165
Saadah 0 23371 23371

Total 4440559 2248016 6688575

Cleared Area By Governorate
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Comparison Marked Area And Cleared  Area All Years

Governorates Area Marked AreaCleared
Abyan 2077611 901839
Aden 2961053 2960686

Al Baidha 412750 412750
Al Dhale' 1378121 761295

Hadramout 820723 648227
Hajja 25848 27221
Ibb 858126 502989

Lahij 341469 300530
Al Hodaida 635 635
Shabwah 6265 6265

Taiz 1165 1165
Dhamar 23058 23058
Sana'a 118544 118544
Saadah 23371 23371
Total 9048739 6688575
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Area Marked _Cleared By Month 
Month Marked Cleared
Jan. 258,265 111451
Feb. 128,871 79845
Mar 255721 192728
Apr 155576 153242
May 57912 242240
Jun 312364 400617
July 6304 24794
Aug 97901 156081
Sept 49005 319940
Oct 51148 277161
Nov 754350 754350
Dec 247287 96786

Total 2,374,704 2809235

Area  Surveyed And Cleared
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No MineFields Cleared (By Impact )

Impact No MF ongoing MF Left MF 
Suspended

High 97 11 11 0
Medium 89 3 0 1

Low 51 4 7 2
Total 237 18 18 3
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 Mine risk education 
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Men Woman Total Men Woman Total Men
3140 4470 7610 38332 36648 74980 203832 134648 338480

Mine Awareness Given 
This Month

Mine Awareness Given Mine Awareness Given
In 2003  To date (AllYear)

Woman Total

Year 
/Month Men Woman Total No. 

Vellages
1999 0 0 0 0
2000 0 0 0 0
2001 24500 12000 36500 24
2002 141000 86000 227000 85
Total 165500 98000 263500 109

Jan. 3260 4240 7500 7
Feb. 8690 1306 9996 7
Mar 400 200 600 6
Apr 3450 4850 8300 6
May 770 970 1740 5
Jun 6440 4660 11100 7
July 0 0 0 0
Aug 582 882 1464 6
Sept 3180 4640 7820 9
Oct 2020 2780 4800 6
Nov 6400 7650 14050 10
Dec 3140 4470 7610 7
Total 38332 36648 74980 76
Ground
 Total 203832 134648 338480 185

2003

Mine Risk Education Training By Months
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Thank you 

Mansour M  Al Ezzi

Project Manager 
Director Of Yemen Executive  Mine 

Action Center
Email MANSAZI@y.net.ye

Phone 00 796 1302 790 
00 796  71102 618

Fax 00 1 796 302 791/0


